RESOLUTION APPROVING NO TRUCK PARKING SIGNS AND LOADING ZONE ON SOUTH SIDE OF ASH STREET BETWEEN MAIN AND SECOND STREETS.

RESOLUTION NO. 27

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Section 35, Ordinance No. 567, the Street Committee of the Common Council has caused to have erected a certain no truck parking sign and a loading zone space within the City of Lebanon which are both reasonable and necessary for the regulation and safety of traffic within the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

That the No Truck Parking Sign now erected or to be erected on the South side of Ash Street between Main Street and Second Street and the Loading Zone now erected adjacent to the No Truck Parking Sign as designated by markers placed thereon or to be placed thereon, within the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, be hereby and are declared to be approved by the Common Council of the City of Lebanon and from this date forward are part of the traffic ordinances of the City of Lebanon.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on this _____ day of August, 1955.

Marron

ATTEST:

City Recorder